SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

COUNSEL/ENDORSEMENT SLIP

COURT FILE NO.: CV-23-00694493-00CL

TITLE OF PROCEEDING:BBB CANADA LTD. v. SIXTH STREET SPECIALTY LENDING INC. et al
IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT

DATE: 1 December 2023

NO. ON LIST: 1

ACT, R.S.C. 1985, C. C-36, AS AMENDED;
AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OF
ARRANGEMENT OF BBB CANADA LTD.

BEFORE: CHIEF JUSTICE MORAWETZ

PARTICIPANT INFORMATION

For Plaintiff, Applicant, Moving Party:

Name of Person Appearing

Name of Party

Contact Info

Shawn Irving

Dave Rosenblat

Lawyers for the Applicant, BBB
Canada Ltd.

sirving@osler.com

drosenblat@osler.com

For Defendant, Respondent, Responding Party:

Name of Person Appearing

Name of Party

Contact Info

Wael Rostom

Lawyers for Respondent Sixth
Street Specialty Lending, Inc.

wael.rostom@mcmillan.ca

For Other, Self-Represented:

Name of Person Appearing

Name of Party

Contact Info

Mike Shakra

Joshua Foster

Lawyer for Court Appointed
Monitor, Alvarez & Marsal
Canada Inc.

shakram@bennettjones.com

fosterj@bennettjones.com

Michael Goldberg

Percy Kent

Representative of Applicant, BBB
Canada Ltd.

michael.goldberg@akerman.com

kpercy@alixpartners.com

Nate Fennema

nfennema@alvarezandmarsal.com




Al Hutchens Representatives of Court hutchens@alvarezandmarsal.com
Appointed Monitor, Alvarez &
Marsal Canada Inc.
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